

## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>-</b> 11. <i>4</i>	000004000						
File #:	202201388	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/10/2022			In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	6/23/2022			Final action:	6/23/2022		
Enactment date:	6/23/2022			Enactment #:	0175-2022		
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a Grant of Easement in favor of Fountain Place, LLC, pursuant to which the City of Cincinnati will grant an easement for an outdoor patio and dining area and associated amenities upon a portion of Vine Street in the Central Business District.						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

## Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 175-2022 T, 5. 175-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
6/23/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
6/21/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
6/15/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

**ORDINANCE** submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to execute a Grant of Easement in favor of Fountain Place, LLC, pursuant to which the City of Cincinnati will grant an easement for an outdoor patio and dining area and associated amenities upon a portion of Vine Street in the Central Business District.

PASS